

# Catella forms Catella Investment Management (CIM), a €10 billion fund Investment Management platform

Catella announces the strategic merger of the front office operations of its subsidiaries Catella Residential Investment Management GmbH, Berlin (CRIM) and Catella Real Estate AG, Munich (CREAG) to form Catella Investment Management GmbH (CIM). The merger aims to create a stronger fund investment management platform for enhanced operational efficiency, effective from January 1, 2025.

Catella Residential Investment Management's and Catella Real Estate AG's clients will benefit from this strategic move, as they will now have access to a more robust, multi-sector front office managing and advising assets worth €10 billion across more than 25 funds with properties in 15 different countries across Europe. The unified business will possess enhanced capabilities in sharing resources and developing new products, ultimately leading to improved services.

"I am proud that we are now taking this step to combine the expertise and resources of CRIM and CREAG front offices, where we reinforce our common strength as one face to the market. Historically, CRIM and CREAG stem from the same company, and this merger enables a more efficient fund Investment Management platform with close to 150 dedicated professionals", said Timo Nurminen, Head of Investment Management at Catella.

The merger between CRIM and the property-related activities, such as asset and portfolio management of CREAG, aims to create a more efficient and streamlined fund investment management platform by combining their expertise. In the course of this restructuring, CRIM GmbH will be renamed in CIM GmbH to point out the united product range of all types of property use.

CREAG will remain the AIFM with existing back-office functions for the open-ended regulated funds. The change aligns with Catella's focus on harnessing synergies across the group and expanding into more value-added products.

The controlling shareholder of CIM GmbH and CREAG will be the Catella Group-owned Catella Investment Management Holding GmbH (CIM Holding GmbH), an entity that will provide services such as Office Management, HR, IT and advice on ESG to both subsidiaries.

The front office operations of CIM GmbH will be led by Michael Keune and Michael Fink as Managing Directors, while the AIFM will be led by the Managing Directors Olena Posiko and Bernd Thalmeier, who will have the role of the speaker of CREAG.

Volker Stix has been nominated as Managing Director of CIM Holding GmbH. The investment manager CIM GmbH will be headquartered in Berlin, with offices in Berlin, Munich, and Vienna.



"With this organizational change and one-face to the market, our ability to serve our clients' interests will improve significantly. We will continue to work with the same teams as before in Berlin, Munich, and Vienna. It will provide us with excellent opportunities to further diversify and expand our more than 25 funds and portfolios within the segments and assets classes Residential, Office, Parking, Logistics and Mixed-use", said Michael Keune and Michael Fink, Managing Directors of CIM, from January 1, 2025.

Bernd Thalmeier, Managing Director for the AIFM platform added; "The merger is a logical step to further strengthen our position in a new market environment and in the face of increasing competition. By pooling our expertise, resources and technologies, we are creating an even more powerful platform for our investors and partners. The aim is to respond to the needs of our investors while continuously ensuring the highest standards of quality and transparency in a more efficient and flexible way."

# For more information, please contact:

Timo Nurminen Head of Investment Management +358 50 337 33 20 timo.nurminen@catella.fi	Veronica Hjelte Head of Group Communications +46 70 716 51 49 veronica.hjelte@catella.se
Stine Zöchling Head of Marketing and PR, CRIM +49 151 544 510 05 stine.zoechling@catella-residential.com	Julia Stübler Marketing and PR, CREAG +49 152 389 228 65 julia.stuebler@catella-investment.com

### About Catella Investment Management

Catella Investment Management provides portfolio management, acquisitions, disposals, and asset management advisory services. The company advises more than 25 funds and several mandates with residential and commercial assets under management across 15 European countries. The AIFM platform is a licensed capital management company that operates under German investment law (KAGB), offering expertise in the advice, development, and management of open-ended real estate investment funds. The company has offices in Berlin, Munich and Vienna.

#### Disclaimer:

This is a marketing release. It is for information purposes only and does not constitute investment advice, an investment recommendation, an offer or an invitation to buy or sell investment products. The information is not suitable for making a concrete investment decision on its basis. It does not



contain any legal or tax advice. The provision of the information does not create any contractual obligation or any other liability towards the recipient or third parties. Shares may only be purchased on the basis of the currently valid Terms and Conditions of Investment in conjunction with the currently valid Sales Prospectus.

#### **About Catella**

Catella is a leading specialist in property investments and fund management, with operations in 12 countries. The group has over EUR 13 billion in assets under management. Catella is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm in the Mid Cap segment. Read more at catella.com.

## **Attachments**

Catella forms Catella Investment Management (CIM), a €10 billion fund Investment Management platform